507437728 08/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7484646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIGOR GAS PURIFICATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	05/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIGOR TECHNOLOGIES (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 58 TINGTAO ROAD, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK,	
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10933365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, eoh@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310 Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5547/0114PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY
SIGNATURE:	/JOE MCKINNEY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Verification of Translation Form#page1.tif

source=Register CN#page1.tif source=Register CN#page2.tif source=Translation#page1.tif source=Translation#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 061174 FRAME: 0666**

507437728

Attorney Docket No.

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

The undersigned hereby declares the following:

That I am knowledgeable in Chinese and English. That I have reviewed the (NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE) and verify that the attached document is an accurate translation thereof.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. Further, these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

 $\frac{20}{100}$

Yibo PENG
Typed or Printed Name

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE

Dear customers and partners:

Thank you for your trust and support. In order to meet the needs of the market and the company's strategic development. The company name, company address and registered capital were changed on May 25, 2022, which have been approved by Jiangsu Province Market Supervision Bureau.

The specific changes are as follows:

Original registered name: VIGOR GAS PURIFICATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Original registered address: No.18 Pingsheng Road, Suzhou Industrial

Park, Suzhou Jiangsu Province, China.

Original registered capital: 429920000CNY

Current registered name: Vigor Technologies (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.

Current registered address: No.58 Tingtao Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,

Suzhou, Jiangsu China.

Current registered capital: 488134300CNY

I/We, the undersigned, hereby certify:

Vigor Technologies (Suzhou) Co., Ltd

25th day of May 2022

PATENT REEL: 061174 FRAME: 0668

Notice of Changing Registration

(05940070) Registration No.[2022] 05250001

Vigor Technologies (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.:

The changing registration application materials submitted by your company are complete and in line with the legal form, which has been registered by our bureau.

25th day of May 2022

PATENT REEL: 061174 FRAME: 0669

变更登记通知书

尊敬的各位客户及合作伙伴:

感谢您一直以来的信任与支持。为适应市场和公司战略发展需要,2022年5月25日,企业名称、公司地址、注册资本已经通过了江苏省市场监督管理局的核准。具体变更事项如下:

原公司名称: 威格气体纯化科技(苏州)股份有限公司

原公司地址: 苏州工业园区平胜路 18号

原注册资本: 4299.2 万人民币

现公司名称: 威格科技(苏州)股份有限公司

现公司地址: 苏州工业园区听涛路 58 号

现注册资本: 4881.343 万元人民币



版格·特尔·沙里)可 2092年5月-20日

> PATENT REEL: 061174 FRAME: 0670

登记通知书

(05940070) 登字[2022] 第05250001号

威格科技(苏州)股份有限公司:

你单位提交的变更登记申请材料齐全,符合法定形式, 我局予以登记。





PATENT REEL: 061174 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 08/15/2022